19-0015; nw 0,
W I > I X I > k l
CMOS Micropower
Step-Up Switching Regulator
. General Description
Maxim's MAX630 and MAX4193 CMOS DC-DC
regulators are designed for simple, efficient, minimum
size DC-DC converter circuits in the 5 milliwatt to 5

• Compact 8 Pin Mlni-DIP and SO Packages
• Pin Compatible With RC4191/2/3
.Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE 8 L«ad PACKAGE
MAX630CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 LeadPiastic DIP
MAX630CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Small Outline
MAX630CJA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX630EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX630ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 Lead Small Outline
MAX630EJA -40°C to +85°C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX630MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX4193C/D 0°C to +70"C Dice
MAX4193CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX4193CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 Lead Small Outline
MAX4193CJA 0°C to +70-C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX4193EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Lead Plastic DIP
MAX4193ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 Lead Small Outline
MAX4193EJA -40°C to +85°C 8 Lead CERDIP
MAX4193MJA -55'C to +125°C 8 Lead CERDIP
-typical Operating Circuit
470/iH
/ M ^ X I / V I
MAX630
T
. -15V
OUT
flpF ±
+5 V to +15V Converter
/ H / J X I / H
-v i / ix i /w is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products.
Maxim Integrated Products
CMOS Mlcropower
Step-Up Switching Regulator
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage 18V
Storage Temperature Range -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 seconds) +300°C
Operating Temperature Range
MAX630C, MAX4193C 0°Cto+70°C
MAX630E, MAX4193E -40° C to+85° C
MAX630M, MAX4193M -55°C to+125°C
Power Dissipation
Plastic DIP (derate 6.25mW/°C above 50°C) 468mW
Small Outline (derate 5.a8mW/°C above 50CC) 441mW
CERDIP (derate 8.33mW/"C above 50»C) 833mW